RESOLUTION NO. 2013- 04SA

A RESOLUTION OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE FORMER GALT
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY APPROVING AND ADOPTING RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION
PAYMENT SCHEDULE PURSUANT TO AB 1484, FOR JANUARY — JUNE 2014.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Community Redevelopment Law (Health and Safety Code Sections
33000 ef seq.), the City Council of the City of Galt (“City”) created the Redevelopment Agency of the
City of Galt (“Agency™); and

WHEREAS, the Agency has been responsible for implementing the Redevelopment Plan(s) for
the Galt Redevelopment Project(s) covering certain properties within the City (“Project Area(s)™); and

WHEREAS, as part of the 2011-2012 State budget bill, the California State Legislature enacted,
and the Governor signed bill ABX1 26 , which eliminates every redevelopment agency; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34177, enacted by ABX1 26, requires Successor
Agencies and Oversight Boards to adopt Recognized Obligation Payment Schedules (ROPS); and

WHEREAS, the City of Galt elected to become the Successor Agency for the Redevelopment
Agency on January 17, 2012; and

WHEREAS, adoption of the ROPS by the Successor Agency would allow the Successor Agency
to forward the ROPS to the Oversight Board for approval; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety (H&S) Code section 34177(D)(2)(B), adoption of the
ROPS by the Successor Agency would allow the Successor Agency to forward the ROPS to the county
administrative officer, the county auditor controller, and the State Department of Finance at the same time
that the Successor Agency submits the ROPS to the Oversight Board for approval; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to H&S code section 34177(0)2)(C); the Oversight Board approved
ROPS must be submitted to the State Department of Finance, State Controller’s Office, and the
Sacramento County Auditor Controller’s Office; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to H&S section 34177(m) as amended by AB1484, enacted by the
legislature on June 27, 2012, as part of the 2012-2013 fiscal year state budget package, the ROPS for the
period of January 1, 2014 to June 30, 2014 must be submitted by the Successor Agency after approval by
the Oversight Board to the various required agencies by October 1, 2013; and

WHEREAS, adoption of the ROPS by the Oversight Board would allow the Successor Agency
to make continued payments on debts and obligations listed on the ROPS;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF GALT AS SUCCESSOR AGENCY OF THE GALT
REPEVELOPMENT AGENCY DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. The Recitals set forth above are true and correct and incorporated
herein by reference.

Seciion 2. Approval of ROPS. The Successor Agency hereby approves and adopts the
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period January — June 2014, in substantially the form
attached hereto as Exhibit A as required by Health and Safety Code Section 34177,




| RESOLUTION NO. 2013-SA
PAGE 2 OF 2

Section 3. Authority. The City Manager of the Successor Agency is hereby authorized to
make revisions to the ROPS in order to conform to any reporting requirements promulgated by the State
Department of Finance or the County Auditor-Controller subsequent to the adoption of this resolution.
The Successor Agency and the Oversight Board shall be notified of any revisions and provided with a
copy of the ROPS, as revised. The City Manager is not authorized to add any enforceable obligations or
increase the dollar amount of any enforceable obligations with out Successor Agency and Oversight
Board review and approval.

Section 4. Posting; Transmittal to Appropriate Agemcies. The Signing Secretary is
hereby authorized and directed to transmit, by electronic means, the ROPS to the Sacramento County
Auditor-Controller, the Sacramento County Administrative Officer, the State Controller and the
Department of Finance, at the same time that the Successor Agency submits the ROPS to the Oversight
Board for approval as required by AB 1484. The Signing Secretary is also authorized and directed to post
a copy of the ROPS on the City’s website. The Signing Secretary is further authorized and directed to
transmit, by electronic means, the ROPS after approval by the Oversight Board, as required by AB 1484
to the State Department of Finance, State Controller’s Office, and the Sacramento County Auditor
Controller’s Office by October 1, 2013.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Successor Agency to the Former
Redevelopment Agency of the City of Galt this 3@  day of September, 2013, on motion by Board
Member Crews, seconded by Board Member Payne, by the following vote, to wit:

AYES: Board Members: Singleton, Payne, Campion, Crews
NOES: Board Members:

ABSTAIN: Board Members:

ABSENT: Board Members: Powers

o) M

VICE CHAIRPERSON;, Successor Agency

ATTEST:

QQI/)MI&% OQ/JW

Secretary,LSuccessor Agency




EXHIBIT A

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 13-14B} - Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Galt

Name of County: Sacramento
Current Period Requested Funding for Qutstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funided with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF} Funding

A Sources (B+C+Dj: $ 6735609
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detait) 6,735,609
C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) -
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) -
E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 1,687,645
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 1,628,552
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 69,093
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations {A+E): $ 8,433,254

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

I Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 1,697,645
J Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column U) (5,329)
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding {I-J) $ 1,692,316

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Reguested Funding

1,697,645
1,697,645
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman:
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, |
Name Title

hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized

Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. s/
s

Signature Date



EXHIBIT A

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 13-14B - Report of Fund Balances
(Report Amaunts in Whote Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177()), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when payment from property tax revanues is required
by an enforceable obligation.

A

c

D

G

K

Fund Balance Information by ROPS Period

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds

Reserve Balance

Other

RPTTF

Bonds Issued
on or before
12/31/10

Bonds Issued

on or after
G1/01/11

Review balances
retained for
approved
enforceable
obligations

RPTTF balances
retained for bong
reserves

Rent,
Grants,
Interest, Eto.

Non-Admin

Admin

Total

Comments

ROPS [l Actuals {01/01/13 - B/30/13)

1

Beginning Available Fund Balance {Actual 01/01/13)
Note that for the RPTTE, 1 + 2 should tie to columns L and Q in
the Report of Prior Pericd Adjustments (PPAS)

6,735,609

PENDING

263,299

6,998,908

The Other Funds Due Diligence Review s
pending final determination

Revenue/lncome (Actual 06/30/13) Note that the RPTTF
amounts should tie to the ROPS |l distributions from the County
Auditor-Contraller

817,433

249,921

1,167,354

Expenditures for ROFS Ill Enforceable Obligations {Actual
06/30/13) Note that for the RFTTF, 3 + 4 should tie to columns N
and S in the Report of PPAs

1,180,732

249,921

1,430,653

Retention of Available Fund Balance (Actual 06/30/13) Note
that the Non-Admin RPTTF amount should cnly include the
retention of reserves for debt service approved in ROPS 1lI

ROPS Il RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment Note that the net Non-
Admin and Admin RPTTF amounts should tie to columns Oand T
in the Report of PPAs.

5,329

5,329

Ending Actual Available Fund Balance {1+2-3.4-5)

6,735,609

#VALUEI

$ -

0} §

6,730,279

ROPS 13-14A Estimate {(07/01/13 - 12/31/13)

7

Beginning Available Fund Balance (Actual 07/01/13) (C, D, E,
G,andi=4+6,F=H4+F6,and H=5+ 6}

6,735,609

#VALUE!

532919

6,735,608

Re! fincome (Estimate 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie fo the ROPS 13-14A
distributions from the County Auditor-Controller

PENDING

16,019

854,653

180,907

1,051,579

The Other Funds Due Diligence Review Is
pending final determination

Expendifures for 13-14A Enforceable Obligations
(Estimate 12/31/13)

16,619

854,653

180,907

1,051,579

10

Retention of Available Fund Balance {(Estimate 12/31/13)
Note that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of
reserves for debt service approved in ROPS 13-14A

(k)

Ending Estimated Available Fund Balance (7 +8 - 9 -10)

6,735,609

#VALUE!

$

5328 (%

6,735,608




EXHIBIT A

Recegnized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS ) 13-14B - ROPS Detail
January 1, 2014 through June 3¢, 2014
{Raepart Amaunts in Whole Doltars)
A B [ D E F G H 1 J K L M N Q |
Funding Source
Nen-Radeveloprent Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF) RPTTE
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agresment Total Outstanding ! )
ltem# | Project Name / Debt Obligation Execution Date Termination Date Payoe Deseription/Project Scopa Projsct Ares: Debtor Chilgation | Retired | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Bal Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
I § 52,675,683 § 67356088 13 |5 ibzaiea s 69,053 [ & 5,433,254
1 [2611 Tax Allocation Bonds Series A [Bonds Issued After  12/25/2011 9/1/2033 Bank of New York W:ﬁw Issued ta fund prajects Added Area 17,671,279 N 262,784 H 283,784
12/31410
2 [2011 Tax Allocation Bands Series B |Bonds Issuad After  |2/25/2071 9/1/20268 Bank of New York Bands Issued to fund projects Added Area 9,885,187 N 248,150 H 249150
12/31110
3 |Cocperativa Agreement between  [Litigation 1/2172011 Tr32052 Various Vaildation Judgment Al 13,398,588 N 720,101 3 720,101
the ROA and City of Galt
4 12011 Loan Consclidation City/County Laans  [5/3/2011 6/30/2035 City of Galt Loans for publiz infrastructure Orig Area 5,178,629 N - $ -
On or Before 6/27/17 (permitted after a finding of complatian
is issued by H3SC Sactlon
34191.3(B¥ 1Y)
5 |Loan LMIK Chy/County Loans  [2/5/2008 11418/2018 City of Galt Loans for publlc infrastructura Qrig Area 1,858 672 N - 5 -
On or Befare 8/27/11 (permitied atter a finding of completion
is issued by H3SC Sectlon
34181.3(5)311)
6 |Project Dellvery Cost Fegs 542572011 12/31/2038 NBS Continulng Disclosure (contract Qrig Area 48,500 N 2,430 $ 2,430
renewed annually until bonds ara
repald)
7 |Project Dellvery Cost Feos 20177201 9/1/2033 Bank of Mew York Annual Trustes Fea Orlg Area 158,360 N 4120 4120
/2200 1212172014, Maze & Assaociates Annual Audlt Services Al 95000 N -
3/2/201 5£3742012 Urban Futures Finsncial Advisar Sarvices A - Y -
10 |Project Dallvery Cost Faeas 772012 7/3/2052 RSG Consultant Services for wind-down (A 195,000 N -
activities permitted by H3SC Sectlon
34177.3(B)
11 4Legal sarvices Admin Costs 973072012 THY2052 BBAK Legal services for Successor Agenoy Al 185,000 N 5 -
matiers
12 {Project Dellvery Gost Professional 8122011 6/30/2013 Spzans Cockle Co. Fagade Improvement (Added Araa - Y E -
Services
13 [Project Delivery Cost Professianal 17512011 6/30/20714 (Carallo Englnesrs Engingering Services Added Area 43 N 43 $ 43
Services
14 [Project Delivery Cost Professional 2/15/20%1 6/30/2013 Callander Associates Engineering Services Added Area - Y § -
Services
15 |Project Delivary Cost Professional 11/16/2011 6/20/2013 Herburger Publlcations Netices Added Aree - Y [] -
Services
18 |Project Delivary Cost Professlanal 11112011 6/30/2013 |Express Type & Graphics | Printing Addad Area - Y § -
Senices
17 |Prolect Delivery Cost Professional 211542011 5/30/2013 Callander Associates Engineering Searvices Addad Araa - Y $ -
Senvices
18 |Project Dalvery Cost Prolessional 11/16(2011 5/20/2012 Herburger Publlcations Notices Added Araa - Y ] -
Sarvices
18 |Projact Delivery Cost Professioral 117112011 Express Tvpe & Graphles  [Printing Added Arez - Y $ -
Servicas
20 |Project Delivery Cost Profassiona) 5/8{2011 AutaTemp, Inc. [Relocation Services Added Arez - Y § -
|Services
21 |Praject Delivery Cest Prefesslonal 74262011 8/30/2014 Tschudin Consulting CEQA Document Preparation Addad Area 914 N a14 3 214
Senvices
22 |Project Delivery Cost Professlonal E/30/2011 6/20/2013 Keyser Marston Assae Cansyitant Entertalhmertt Analysls Added Area - Y $ -
Senvices
23 |Project Delivery Cost Profasslona! 22512011 91172033 Various Continuatlon of rehebllitation projects [Added Araa . N - [ -
|Setvices pursuant to bond sovanants
24 |Adminlstrative Allswanes [Admin Casts 2112012 [7/3/2052 City of Galt Admin Allowanes All 4,818.093 N 6909315 69,083
25 |Gengral Fund Loan City/Caunty Loans  [8/23/2012 1/31/2013 Clty of Galt Loan fram General Fund to Suscassor [All - Y H -
| Aftar 8/27/11 Agency to cover shortfall In avallable
revenues to pay for abllgations.
{County Auditor-Contrelier Demand
Fayment that was net bazed on DOF
exhibit 12)




EXHIBIT A

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS } 13-14B - ROPS Detail

January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014

{Repart Amaunts in Whola Dollars)

pursuant ta bond sovenants

A B [+ ] E F G H 1 J K L M N =] P
Funding Source
Nor-Redevelepment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
CentractiAgreement | Confract/Agreement Tatal Outstanding
item ¢ { Praject Nama / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Exacution Data Termination Data Payoe Description/Projact Scope Project Area Dabt or Obligation | Retred | Bond Proceeds | Reserve Bal Qther Funds Nen-Adraln Admin Six-Manth Total
26 |Administrative Allowance Admin Costs 21112012 77372052 City of Galt Admin Allowance FY 11-12 {unfunded [All - Y 3 -
amount}
27 JLawsuit Settlement Litigation 11/8/2008 T/A/2052 Cosumnes Comm, Sves  |Pass Through Payment FY11-12 All - Y 5 -
unfunded & unpaid
28 |Lawsuit Settlement Litlgatlon 14/8/2008 T/3/2052 Cosumnes Comm, Sves  |Pass Thraugh Payment FY11-12 Al - Y 5 -
unfunded & ungaid)
i~ 23 [Projoct Related Emplayes Cosls  |Project b E| 212512011 ©/172033 Clty of Galt Employee costs for ime spent o Al 570,000 N 15,000 $ 15,000
Casts band project implementation
30 JLawsuit Settiament Litigation 111812008 T/3/2052 Cosumnes Comm. Sves Setfiement Paymant per HSC All 4,328,000 N $ -
341 71(c){1){D}
31 [Debt Service Reserve |Reserves 212512071 9/1/2023 |Bank af New Yark Reserve held a5 necessary pursuant Al 27,558 566 N 368,967 5 358,957
to bond Indenture or to make next
bond payment due per HSC
34171(d)(1)
32 [Repay General Fund Loan Prior Perod RPTTF [2/18/2012 12/31/2013 Clty of Galt Repaymant of Clty loan sstablished  [All - Y - $ -
Shortfall par HSC 34173(h) {used to pay Maze
R Assaciates for the DDR)
43 [Repay General Fund Loen Chy/County Loans  [10/16/2012 6/30/2013 Clty of Galt Repeyment of City laan established Al - Y $
| Attar 62711 nar HSC 34173{h) {used ta pay Urban
Fuiures, Maza & Assoclates, and
RSG)
34 [Project Delivary Cost 2101897 6/20/2013 Connetly & Associates \Menage Housing Rehabilitation Al - Y $ -
Program
35 [Profect Delivery Cost 212512011 9/1/2033 Varlous Cuntinatian of rekabliitation profects |All 6,719,652 N 6,719,652 § 6,718,652




EXHIBIT A

Hucognized Ghigation Payment Scheduts (ROPS) 13-148 - Report of Prior Period Adjuatmanta
Raported for (o ROPS Il (January 1, 2045 thraugh Juna 30, 2013} Porled Purauont to Healih énd Safety Codln {HSC) section 34138 (a)
Rapar Ameunis n Vihe|a Oolr)
ROPS Il Agency (84) Ssitraparted Prioe P {PPAJPureuant Io HSG Section 34156 (), SAn oro requirest 1o raport the differanses batwoon thalr aciucl avaliok|o funding and Lhelr ozl oxpondlturay for tha ROPS 1l {uly trough Davember 2013) petiod, Tha amount of Redavelopment Proparty Tax Trust Fund (RP
pproved for tha ROPS 13-148 (Ja through June 2014) porlod will Ba aifast by tha SA' solire jod adusimant. HEG Sectlon 24198 {n] also spaclilan the the sriar petiod adjustments scll-tapertod by SAs ara subjact to audii by th county audiior-controllar [CAC) and tha Stats Cantrelar.
A [ G _ b _ E 4 [ T 7 u
Non-RPTTE RPTTF
LHE Reanres Balanca
[Inchudes LMIHF Due Dligance [nciudan Omar Funds and Aty Nat 54 Non-Admi
Rowurw (DOR) Bond Proceads DDA folikind balAncd ) C4har Funda HanAdmin Admin aitd Adthin PRA
Avaliakle Avnliable Nod Diffarenia
RETTR RETTR SHfarones. (ol e 1
(Rona Il amtnauinet  HatLuenar of (RORS 1l diatolsiod (IrR It oz wn 5. | Offowt ROPE 13148
+ ull olivor Gymllak i} Altharzed! i a|| olhar 2vailabia af \he deference In Ruqumiled RPTTF
Wam#_|Pesjost Muons  Dait Otigation] _ Authoriced actunl | authorizes Acwal Authodsad Actusl Awthorized Acwnl Aulorizad | axef i3y Availasle Aciual Authorlzed of 14481 At rorey BT
T AL St mws[t -5 A BE 15 |5 tiemzls AE (Rl EE R 51 ] aamis_ eea|3 [T NEY 535
57 o Aot Bonan ]
1 |Sades A 203,784 ] 263,754 260784 | 5 - £ k3 k3 =15
11 Tax Allecabon Bondr
2 |Senen @ 2R3 78S H TR 2492700 5 - 5. - 5 =15
3 |ie DA sra Clly of Gok x s $ 3 ]
4 | 2011 Loan Comalidlisn ¥ 5 5 s
B | Lann H ¥ - 3 N 5 =I5
| Projoa Dslivery Gont 3 z4%0 22005 4| ¥ 27
7 | Profoct Dathosry Gl 5 230 [ - s
8 | Projucy Oullvery Gant H 2187 20005 167 1]
3 [ Projwol Dulleary Cast 3 1950 -5 +.650
10 | Project Dallvaty CO L 16408 10.8%
11 | Lopelomaens s 15000 16601 s
12 | Project Dblvey COTL auoe - 5 - =|5
7 | Probocs Dellvary o' A Is
14 | Project i3 - - =15
15 [ Proteat Dainvary Goul Z00 - 3 =
98 | Frejot ey Eout 180 5 s I
17 | Prodoct Dolivary G - - 3 s Is
19 | Prejoct Dalivory Coal 0 L3 -|s
10 | Protoet Dalbvary Gou| 100 - s 3 A0
20 | Project Oslivary Cosl. RAR ¥ [ i3 -5
21 [ Protoat Daliary Gort $a - ¥ s s 5
22 | Frotect Duivary Cot 328 - 5 3 s e
=0 | Proioa Dasry Coat - N 3 0 F B 3 =
24 s 3 24821 3 Zana P 215
25 [ Gonarad Fund Loan - + - 3 ¥ p 1= 5
20 [Pt Aowarce EL ¥ Bai hah ZaimaE | © T 7 el
27 [Lawalad Sollamant - 340,05 ¥ 2| A0 § T g T
5 [ Lo Sottanant Fil] ¥ ) EZIE ¥ 0 e
= |eisa rrmssEmama o T 5 ] e T T %
£ T ¥ z T T B
£l ) 7 T 3 5 =
£ T T 3 ¥ B -5
ES] 3 ¥ - E s 1=
D) 3 3 - T =
£ T ¥ - T s
£ 3 . 3 -3
E] T - ¥ 5
3 g v 3 ag
3 3 - -
s N
T N
¥ N
s - -
5
3
H 1
s 3
3
3 5
3 3
3 s 3
3 s 3
E] H3 3 5 3




EXHIBIT A

Recogrized Obligetian Payment Schadula (ROPS) 13-148 « Report of Prior Pariod Adjustmante
raported for the ROPS [/l {Jenugry 1, 2013 thigugh Juna 39, 2013) Parkd Purayant la Hanlth and Eofaty Code {HSS) section 34188 (a)
tRagort Amounts In Whoia Dllam)

ROPS I Sucosasar Agency (S4) Sall-reporisd Prior Pariod Adjusimants (FPA)Purauant lo HSC Sualion 34138 (a), SAs ara requirod 15 roport o actual g srid thalr actual iaures for th ROPS [l (July through Ducembor 2613} poriod. Tho amaunt of Redavokipmant Prapory Tax Trust Fund [
‘mpproved lar iha ROPS 13-14A (onugry irpugh Juna 2014} padad wil ba offsat by ho SA'S self-rapertod ROPS Il prior perid adustmont. HSE Sactios 34156 (a) alsa spacifias ihat the prisr oericd edj il d by SAs 910 eublect to udl: by the caunty audbor-ontralior {SAG) and the State Gontrallar,
A . e | o | . s N s o]
Non-BFTTF Experdituras RPTTF Expenditures
LM Rusarvn Balrce
{inchucee LMIHF Dus Digeico {nenicos Gthor Func and Axeets| RalSA Non-Adinin
Py {DDR} rotalrad bancan, Band Proosads ooR e Fun Hanadmin, Adrmin and hdmin FPA
Amlnila it Difaroace.
Bifiaraica Amaunt Ured ta
NodLowawral Hapjsunar of Rl hazzihan 3, [ Offest ROPS 13-1
Authosizedt Authorized { the. diflocancn I+ | Faguosied RFTTF
lam®_|Beoject Musned Oone Ontigaiion] | Authorized Actual | uthestoen Avtual Awhoriznd Actual Authorlind Aciual Authoried Avallsbis Autnerised Avaliable Actusl o) @1
H -5 .3 Ugula_u -% -5 ok BB =13 1180702 [RLK E) £ 22002 | § k3 Pz K3 e | § k] 14
L 3 - H =3 -
- 3 s N
- 3 “Is N
N s 13 N
- 3 HE +
. =13 -
- s N
N s N
3 - i3 -




EXHIBIT A

mmnomzmnmn_o_u:mm:o:_um<_._._m=~mn:mac_m‘_m-._h_w,.zoﬂmm
. January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014

Item #

Co~N@M A WwWN -

RN NRMNDRRERNMS 2 3 03wl wd whowd o=t
LO~NIMb,WLUDN 20 CO~NOOEAWNOWO

30
H
32

33
34
35

Notes/Comments

Payment due pursuant to bond debt service schedule. Enforceable obligaticn pursuant to HSC 3417 H{d)(1 MA).

Payment due pursuant to bond debt service schedule. Enforceable obligation pursuant fo HSC 34171(d){1)(A}.

Validation judgment requires payments pursuant io a Cooperative Agreement. Enfarceable obligation pursuant to HSC 34171(d)(1XD).

Loan may be repaid after a finding of completion is issued by DOF pursuant to HSC 34191.4(b)(1}.

Loan may be repaid after a finding of completion is issued by DOF pursuant to HSC 34191 A{b)(1)

Payment due pursuant io contract with third party entered into prior to the Dissolution Agt. Enforceable obligation pursuant to HSC 3417 1(d)(1)(E).
Payment due pursuant fo contract with third party entered into prior to the Dissolution Act. Enforceable obligation pursuant to HSC 3417 1(d)(1)(E).

This item was reclassified as an administrative expense on the ROPS 13-14A. Included as part of the total administrative cost allowance (ltem 24).

This obligation has been paid off.

This item was reclassified as an administrative expense on the ROPS 13-14A. Inciuded as part of the total administrative cost allowance (ltem 24).

This jtem was reclassified as an administrative expense on the ROPS 13-14A. Included as part of the total administrative cost allowance (ltem 24).

This obligation has been paid off.

[tem approved on previous ROPS but unpaid. Payment to be made with bond proceeds pursuant to contract with third party and permitied by the bond do
This cbligation has been paid off.

This obligation has been paid off.

This cbligation has been paid off.

This obligation has been paid off.

This ohligation has been paid off,

This cbligation has been paid off.

This ohligation has been paid off.

ltem approved on previous ROPS but unpaid. Payment to be made with bond proceeds pursuant to contract with third party and permitted by the bond do
This cbligation has been paid off.

This item was denied by DOF on the ROPS il

Remaining administrative cost allowance for FY 13-14,

This obligation was repaid outside of the ROPS pursuant to DOF's instructions in a fetter dated January 14, 2013.

This item made up for a portion of the Administrative Allowance that was unfunded in FY 2011-12. This obligation has been paid off.

This item made up for an enforceable obligation that was unfunded in FY 2011-12. This obligation has been paid off.

This itern made up for an enforceable obligation that was unfunded in FY 2011-12. This obligation has been paid off.

This item was rejected on the ROPS 13-14A, however the Successar Agency does hot agree with DOF's determination. This item is being resubmitted on
13-14B fo consider active legislation regarding the use of 2011 bond proceeds by Successor Agencies throughout the State.

Estimated payment due pursuant to a lawsuit settlement agreement. Enforceable obligation pursuant to HSG 34171(d)(1)D).

HSC 34171(d)(1) permits the creation of a debt service reserve when the next property tax allocation will be insufficient to pay bonds in the next ROPS per
This item was approved by DOF on the ROPS 13-14A however there was nat enough RPTTF avaitable to fund it so it has been placed on the ROPS 13-14
to the Successor Agency pursuant to HSC Section 34173(h). Repayment is not subject to a finding of completion as it is not a lean to the former Redevelo
Agency.

This item was reclassified as an administrative expense on the ROPS 13-14A.

This item was denied by DOF on the ROPS 13-14A

This item was rejected on the ROPS 13-14A, however the Successor Agsncy does not agree with DOF's determination. This item Is being resubmitted on
13-14B to consider active legislation regarding the use of 2011 bend proceeds by Successor Agencies throughout the State.




